

The City of Lee's Summit

220 SE Green Street Lee's Summit, MO 64063

Legislation Text

File #: 2018-1779, Version: 1

Lee's Summit CARES "State of the Youth" Presentation

Last spring, Lee's Summit CARES worked in partnership with LSR7 to gather extensive data from 8th, 10th, and 12th graders regarding their overall health and wellness. Working with the Youth Advisory Board students, the data was then analyzed and a presentation was prepared for community leaders.

Timeline:

15 minutes

Lee's Summit CARES Youth Advisory Board students under the direction of Rachel Segobia, Executive Director.